SAVE THE DATE

January 30, 2025

shrf.ca/2024-25-sante-awards



Join Us For The 21st Annual Santé Awards

What are the Santé Awards?

The Santé Awards are an annual event hosted by the Saskatchewan Health Research Foundation. These awards celebrate health research excellence in Saskatchewan and recognize local researchers for their contributions to a robust culture of health research and innovation. Santé also allows us to foster and strengthen connections between members of the research community, our partners, and other provincial supporters.

Recognizing SHRF Connections



Recognizing individuals who contribute to a vibrant research community in Saskatchewan by volunteering their time and sharing their experiences and expertise.

Excellence Awards



Presented to the top-scoring funded research proposals of the past year.

Impact Award



Presented to a researcher who received a SHRF Establishment Grant and submitted a 5-year follow-up report recognizing contributions and leadership to research.

Achievement Award



Presented to a senior researcher nominated by their peers in recognition of their contribution and leadership to research in Saskatchewan.

Be A Friend Of Santé

We invite you to be a part of celebrating the talent, collaboration and innovation of Saskatchewan's health research community by sponsoring the 21st Annual Santé Awards. This year's event, held at the Holiday Inn Express & Suites, offers a \$500 sponsorship option with benefits including:

- Logo on event webpage & presentation
- Event supporter thank-you post on social media (Twitter, Facebook, and LinkedIn)
- Logo in post-event email to SHRF's newsletter subscription list

To ask questions or to commit to being a friend of Santé, email info@shrf.ca